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STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

109TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

L.D. 535 

(Filing No, S-79) 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to S. P. 203, L.D. 535, Bill, "AN ACT 

to Eliminate the Dependency Disqualification for Persons Receiving 

Survivor's Benefits from the State Retirement System." 

Amend the Bill by insertir.:g at the end before the statement of 

fact the following: 

'Sec. 10. Appropriation. The following funds shall be 

appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this 

Act. 

MAINE STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

State Employees Retirement 

All Other 

Teachers Retirement 

All Other 

Total Gener~l Fund 

1979-80 

$ 92,769 

76,265 

$169,034 

1980-81 

$ 94,851 

76,265 

$171,116 

The following funds shall be appropriated from the Hjghway Fund 

to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

1979-80 1980-81 

MAINE STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

State Employees Retirement 

Unallocated $ 85,724 $ 87,117' 
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Fiscal Note 

In addition to appropriations and allocations appropriated by this 

amendment, there will be additional cost to other special revenue accounts 

of $66,716 for the fiscal year ending June 3D, 198~ and $68,231 for the 

fiscal year ending June 3D, 1981. 

Statement of Fact 

The purpose of this amendment is to add a~ appropriation to 

the original bill. 

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule ll-A. 

April 2, 1979 (Filing ~o, S-79) 




