## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## STATE OF MAINE SENATE 109TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

(Filing No. S-79)

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 203, L.D. 535, Bill, "AN ACT to Eliminate the Dependency Disqualification for Persons Receiving Survivor's Benefits from the State Retirement System."

Amend the Bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:

'Sec. 10. Appropriation. The following funds shall be appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

	1979-80	1980-81
MAINE STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM		
State Employees Retirement		
All Other	\$ 92,769	\$ 94,851
Teachers Retirement		
All Other	76,265	76,265
Total General Fund	\$169,034	\$171,116
The following funds shall be appropriated from the ${\tt H}{\not {\tt Z}}$ ghway Fund		
to carry out the purposes of this Act.		
	1979-80	1980-81

MAINE STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM

State Employees Retirement

Unallocated \$ 85,724 \$ 87,117'



Senate Amendment "A" to S.P. 203, L.D. 535

-2-

## Fiscal Note

In addition to appropriations and allocations appropriated by this amendment, there will be additional cost to other special revenue accounts of \$66,716 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1980, and \$68,231 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1981.

## Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to add an appropriation to the original bill.

NAME: 13, 1900

COUNTY: Somerset

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

April 2, 1979

(Filing No. S-79)